BUREAU OF REAL ESTATE Los Angeles, CA 90013-1105 Telephone: (213)576-6982

3

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 26

27

FILED

DEC 0 5 2017

BUREAU OF REAL ESTATE

BEFORE THE BUREAU OF REAL ESTATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Accusation of

CH MARKET CENTER INC.,

SHARON FAYE BURT.

JAMES T. DUNKELMAN, individually and as former designated officer of CH Market Center Inc.;

LUIS WEI-YUAN HONG, individually and as designated officer of CH Market Center In.; and

Respondents.

No. H-40119 LA

As to CH MARKET CENTER INC., JAMES T. DUNKELMAN, and LUIS WEI-YUAN HONG only

DISMISSAL

The Accusation herein filed on January 28, 2016, against CH MARKET CENTER INC., JAMES T. DUNKELMAN, and LUIS WEI-YUAN HONG is DISMISSED.

WAYNE S. BELL REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER

DANIEL J. SANDKI

Chief Deputy Commissioner